Notice of Town Board Special Meeting and Agenda

The Town Board of the Town of Calumet, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the public meeting of the Town of Calumet for Tuesday, September 14, 2021, at 5:30 PM, at the Town Hall, W2104 Cty Rd HH, Malone, WI.

- 1. Call to Order @ 5:30 PM
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call/Quorum call/Verification of public notice
- 4. Consideration of mid-month bills.
- 5. Road Construction Items
 - a 2021 Project Three (3) driveway culverts requiring replacement. Total = \$ 7,480.
 - b 2022 Project Planning Traffic counts by ECWRPC
 - i Schumacher, St Paul, Schoenborn, Weber Rds. \$960
- 6. Consideration of Resolution 2021-09-14 Runoff Reduction Designee
- 7. The Town Board will now leave the Town Hall and travel Town roads to inspect, grade, and evaluate. Discuss and consider approval of funding for traffic counts on Town of Calumet target roads.
- 8. Adjourn

Donald M. Breth, Jr. Board Chairperson, Town of Calumet

Members of the Plan Commission and Board of Appeals may be present with no action.